502674430 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER ANNE GROS	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIL LIGHTS, INC.	
Street Address:	23371 MULHOLLAND DR. SUITE 343	
City:	WOODLAND HILLS htry: CALIFORNIA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	91364	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61762285
Application Number:	14176044
PCT Number:	US2014015436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0260 **Phone**: 6508121365

Email: rcheung@manatt.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RHYS CHEUNG/MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS

Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47704-030-001 (3256)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHYS W. CHEUNG
Signature:	/RhysWCheung#58648/

PATENT 502674430 REEL: 032187 FRAME: 0522

Date:	02/10/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2 source=44704-030-001-US-PCT-Assignment-signed - completed - annotated#page1.tif source=44704-030-001-US-PCT-Assignment-signed - completed - annotated#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032187 FRAME: 0523

Patent Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket: 47704-030-001

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention	SAFETY ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR A HORSE

WHEREAS I, Jennifer Anne GROS (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment is directed to applications for Letters Patent in the United States having Appln. No. 61/762,285, filed on February 7, 2013, Appln. No. 14/176,044, filed on February 7, 2014, and international application for patent under the Patent Cooperation Treaty having Appln. No. PCT/US2014/015436, filed on February 7, 2014. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Rhys W Cheung, of Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP, 1841 Page Mill Rd., Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94304, to insert above the application numbers and the filing dates of said applications when known.

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applications.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Tail Lights, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its place of business at 23371 Mulholland Dr. Suite 343, Woodland Hills, CA 91364 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or any of its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor OR Joint Inventor:	_ Date:	2/6/14
Signature:		
Assignee: Tail Lights, Inc.	Date:	2/6/14
By: Jennifer Anne Gros	-	
Signature:		

311419733.1

Patent Assignment Attorney Docket: 47704-030-001

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
	State of California				
	County of 105 avages				
	On this 1 day of February 2014, before me, notary Public (insert name, and title of notary)	H			
	On this 1 day of telon 2014, before me, 10tay tublic	Y			
	(milet mile disc of totally)				
I	personally appeared Jennifer Anne Gros. ASSIGNOR, who proved to me on the basis of				
	satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me				
	that he executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature (s) on the instrument the				
	person, and/or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is				
	true and correct. KIMIA DANESHMAND-ROKHY				
	Commission # 1976739				
	WITNESS my hand and others seat. Vision Notary Public - Dalifornia Experimental Seat. Notary Public - Dalifornia Notar				
	(Seal) My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2016				
	Notary Public				

2

Int'l Appl No. PCT/US2014/015436 U.S. App. No. **29**/ 14/176,044 Filed: February 7 , 2014

RECORDED: 02/10/2014